Bank Charges Savings from new contract 76K

   Unused Contingency 70K

   Delay FIPPA Audit Phase 2 to 2021 50K

   Not going ahead with PSA Audit 50K

   Employer Health Tax Savings (timing of payment) 48K

   Innovation Magazine printing and postage savings 40K

Estimated FY2019 Surplus 1K

Engineers and Geoscientists BC Council | April 12, 2019

4

Below are a summary of the two scenarios.

BENCHMARKING TO SISTER ASSOCIATIONS & INFLATION CONSIDERATION

Please refer to Tab D in the budget book for the benchmark comparison of annual dues to sister
associations across the country.  Engineers and Geoscientists BC is currently on the lower end of
the spectrum in terms of annual dues.  The current national average of annual dues is $449.
Currently, Engineers and Geoscientists BC is at $415.  Both Scenario A ($444) and B ($450) has
an annual fee that is still on par with the current national average.

This chart is updated to January 2019 and does not take into account 2020 fee increases that sister
associations may apply.

 FY2020 Budget

(Year 3)

 FY2021 Budget

(Year 4)

 FY2020 Budget

(Year 3)

 FY2021 Budget

(Year 4)

2% Inflation $8.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

Fee Increase $6.00 $7.00 $12.00 $7.00

Bill 49 Levy $15.00 ($15) $15.00 ($15)

Increase/(Decrease) for the year $29.00 $0.00 $35.00 $0.00

Base Fee $415.00 $444.00 $415.00 $450.00

New Annual Fee $444.00 $444.00 $450.00 $450.00

Revenue 19,030,772   19,901,002   19,123,970   20,103,814

Operating Expenses 18,848,263   19,419,555   18,848,262   19,419,555

Gross Surplus/(Deficit) 182,510   481,447   275,708   684,259

General Contingency Increase -   100,000   -   100,000

Bill 49 Contingency 100,000   150,000   100,000   150,000

Surplus/(Deficit) 82,510   231,447   175,708   434,259

Transfer to Building Fund 82,510   231,447   175,708   434,259

Transfer to General Operating Fund

Scenario A - Keep Pace Scenario B - Future Forward

Engineers and Geoscientists BC Council | April 12, 2019

5

RESERVES

As per budget guideline 5, a review and assessment of the appropriate level of funding for the
General Operating Fund, Property, Equipment and Systems Replacement Fund and the Legal &
Insurance Fund is to be done as a part of the budgeting process.

The projections of three fund balances are as per below:

The reserves at June 30, 2019 are projected to be approximately $9.2M.  Council can at any point
in time re-appropriate the Legal & Insurance Fund and the Property, Equipment and Systems
Replacement Fund back to the General Operating Fund.

As the Property, Equipment and Systems Replacement Fund is depleted after the building